& 51

Gen. Gov. Fund:

Tri-Stete Lock Ser. Four keys 1.00
Mid-West Mach.& Welding Four feet of tubing 3.00
Moeg and Ames Four ft.8 in. pine 8.00
Central Iowa Tel.Co. Toll calle 2.75
Conrad Record Budeget Est. 25.15
H.D.Hunt July,Aug.Sent.

Clerk work 200.00
H.D .Hunt | New tape,Broom,nostage 11.40

R.H.Vandercook Second payment for

architect services 213.31 —

Building Fund: ,
C.F.Reimer Cons't. Co. Certificate no.l gen.

‘ construction on Mun.Bldeg6585.30
Certificate no.l wireing

on Municipal Building 218.38

Tucker Teasdale

Moved by Bone seconded by Strickler that billes be 2llowed and war-
rente drawn for same. carried

Moved by Mertin seconded by “ombs that the outside cement drive be
re-enforced w1th 6~6-10 mech at an additionzl cost of $25.00.

carried
Moved Dby Comoq seconded by “one that the Council ad journ.carried

[N

bifotastil Kl el
Navér V4 Town VYlerk

Conrad, Iowa
October 4,1954

Council met 1in regular session at the Hunt Barber Shop,On L.
call ot . order by Mayor Clapsaddle the followling members were present.

Bone, Comes? Martin, Scnultz,vStrickler. Absent none.

The minutes of the last meeting read and approved.The Treasurer's
report for Seotember 1954 read, aporoved and placed on file.

T;e.financejcommittee presented the following bills for payment.

Publie Safeﬁy Fund:

Jerry Gould

Ray Gravenstein Town marshall 225.00
Iowa Emp.Security Com. Federal Soc. sec.tex 63.20
Utilities Funds: 7
First State Sank “treet lights 109.98
First Ptate Bank Water power - 2B, 23
R.C.DCickover Water Supt. 90.00
W.B.Berry Hiwe. Conver pipe, Mice. 54.03
A.B.Cooper ', . Digzing for water main = 35.50
Bud Shaw : " = " " 21.60
Howard Cuffel " " " " 75.00
LCirector of Int.Rev. Withholding tex 58.40
Street Fund:® :
R.C.Digkover Labor on street 145.00
Concrete Materials 5.4 tonsofacephalt 44 .55
Fricay' 8 Service 60 gallon of ker. 10.02
Koehler's¥obil Ser. recoline & oil 25.69
E.L.Brockwey Pull tractor & labor 3.50
A.D.Curry Gravel and hauling 18.91
Sanitetlon Eund:
"Arwell Inc. Service at dump 6.00
Recreation Fund:

Twice mowing park 15.00



AB1356

Gen. Gov. Fund:

Iowa Public Ret.System Soc. Sec.Tax N 110.60
Conrad *ecord Council fro.Bud.flearing 61.10
C.C.Alexander Ins.on new building 95 .04
Payroll Town Officizls 85.75
H.D.Hunt Postage and “dse. 3.01
Central Iowa Tel.Co. Toll calls 3.05
Matt Batrott & Sons Co. Supplies Office 17.62

On motion by Martin seconded by “chultz that A.B.Coover's bill for

- $35.50, Bud Shaw's bill for $21.60, Howard Cuffel's bill for $75.00
“be allowed and werrants drawn for 211 other bills. caerried

Moved by #artin seconded by Ptrickler that A.D.Curry be issueed a
vermit to bury an underground petroleum storage tank. carried

The above motion was passed after Mr. Curry presented a petition
to the council signed by necessary adjecent property owners.

Motion by “one seconded by Combs that that the towh buy seven chairs
and one hat rack for the cofncil room. carried

On motion by Strickler seconded by 3Bone that the council adjourn.

carried
S ,54_;_;;3£3,;/;z, 2/ £ ;é (
Mzyor. ' Town ~lerk

Conrad,iowa
October”11,1954

Council met in speciel session et the Hunt Barber Shop, On
call to order by Mayor Ylapsaddle at 7:30 P.M. the following members
were precent.

Bone, Combs,¥ertin, Schultz, Strickler. #bsent none.
The purvose of the meeting being to makes plens for the laying of
more weter meins.

Motion by Bone seconded by Combs that King's “lumbing of Grundy

Center, Iowz be nhired to install the water mein in the alley between
Vernon & Dwight and running north from Maple Avenue to Lillian Ave.
Also 216 feet running east from the corner at flaple Avenue and Alice
street. carried

The weter mein in the alley to be 1% inch copper - Type K - The 216
feet running east at the corner of daple snd Alice is to be 2 four
inch cast iron pipe. : "

Moved by §trickler seconded by bone that the council ad journ.carried.

. . ‘
] / ; , 4 T,
S s 7 B O

!thayof' R - Town Clerk

- There were warrants drawn for both - R.H.Vandercook and C.F.
Reimer Cons't Co. on October 8,1954.

Werrent # 258 in favor of R.H.Vandercook in the amount of-$100.32

Werrant # 250 in favor of C.F.Reimer - woon " " 4797.80

Town Ciekﬁ



